AGENDA
PAYETTE CITY COUNCIL
DECEMBER 6, 2010
REGULAR MEETING

HONORABLE MAYOR JEFFREY T. WILLIAMS PRESIDING

GEORGIA HANIGAN MARK HELEKER
LEE NELSON VAN MUSSELL
KATHY DODSON LES COCHRAN

7:00 PM — Regular Meeting

l. ROLL CALL

Il. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
I. CITIZENS COMMENTS

. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A 11-15-10 Regular Meeting......oo oo e e e et e 1
V. APPROVAL OF BILLS & PAYROLL. ... 7
VI SPECIAL ORDERS
VIl.  COMMUNICATIONS g
A. City Officials Day at the Capitol — January 27, 2011, 8
B. National Guard Family Member Support Letter from Mayor........................... 10
C. Hazard Mitigation Grant Program............coiii i 11

VIII.  PLANNING & ZONING
A, 10-28-2010 Regular Meeting Minutes ... ... 13

1X. OLD BUSINESS

X. NEW BUSINESS

A. APPROVAL OF POOL TABLE LICENSE
~Jimmy Deng — 109 N. Main Streel. . ... ... 15
B. RE-APPOINTMENT TO PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
~Kevin Hanigan to expire 12-2016
C. RE-APPOINTMENT TO LIBRARY COMMISSION
~Claire Ames 10 expires 12-2015 ... 17
D. CHANGE ORDER #2 — FIRE STATION - $12,154.57 ... ... 18
E. REQUEST FOR EXTENSION FOR BUILDING CODE VIOLATION REPAIRS... 31
~Northgate LLC — 1424 3™ Ave. South Mobile Home Park
F. PAY REQUEST . i et et et e e et e e e aee e 37

~Kepha Construction - $97,843.31

XL DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

A. Payette Fire Station ~Field Report —FR4................oiiiiiiiiine e 43
B. Treasurers Report — October 2010........... 47
C. Police Report — October 2010, .. ... e e 74

All meetings of the City Council are held at Payette City Hall, in Council Chambers, unless otherwise posted.
The public is invited and encouraged to attend. Special accommodations will be made in order to participate in
the above noticed meeting by contacting the City 5 days prior to the meeting at 642-6024



Xl MAYOR'S COMMENTS

Xl CITIZEN'S COMMENTS
(Limited to 5 minutes per person, at the discretion of the Mayor)

Xiv.  ADJOURNMENT

The public is invited and encouraged to attend. Special accommodations will be made in order to participate in
the above noficed meeting by contacting the
City 5 days prior to the meeting at 642-6024
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BILLS & PAYROLL PRESENTED TO CITY COUNCIL

"December 5, 2010

Vendor
MName

Payroil - All Dept.

Payroil - All Dept.

Carioon Communities - Ali Dept.
Hardin Sanitation - Admin

Idahc Power - Fire

Kepha Construction - Fire

US Bank - WWTP

Action Couriers - Water

Action Medical - Fire

Advanced Contral Systems - WWTPR
American Red Cross - Pool

Argus - Admin & Library

Amold Machinery ~ Street

Brady Ind. - Admin & Pool

Campo Qil - WWTP

Canyon County Extension - Street
City Cleaners - Palice

City of Payette - Water & WWTP
Clay Peak Lardfill - Park, Street & WWTP
Columbia Paint - Street
Consolidated Supply - Water

D & B - Street

Darts - All Dept.

DCS Tech - Legis & Pool
Environmental Express - WWTP
Ferguson - Water

Filtration Tech - Water

Foike CPA - Admin

Fruifland Nursery - Park

Gails ~ Palice

GJZ -« Admin

Hanigans - Police & Water

Hardin Sanitation - All Dept.

HIT - Pool

Holladay Eng. - Strest

Hollis RV - Water

Idaho Trans. Dept, - Park, Street & WWTP
ICOP - Police

Idahe Power - All Dept.
Independent Enterprise - Admin & Library
Ispeed - Admin, Police & Fire
Interstate All Battery - Police
Jerry's « Park

Kepha Construction - Fire

L.N. Curtis - Fire

Marc - Pool

Med-Tech Resource - Police
Metroquip - Street

Maoore, Smith & Buxton - Admin & WWTP
Napa Auto « All Dept,

Norco - Street & Fire

Narth Verde Aute - Water

Ontario Bearing - Water & Streat
Ontario Floors to Go - Pool

Oxarc - WWTP

Paper Clips A Mor - Police

Payette Auto - Shop

Payette County Tax Collector - All Dept.
Payette lrigation - WWTP

Payette Printing - Legis

Payette Tire - Police

Pipeco - Park

Rhinehart's Janitorial - Admin & Library
Snake River Economic Dev, - |.egis
Staples - Potice, WWTP & Admin
State of Idaho - IBCL - WWTP
SWDH - Fire

Syme Electric - WWTP

T.A. Welding - WWTP

Taser intemational - Police

Thread Pro - Legis

United Heritage - Admin

UPS - Police

White Cloud Comm. - Fire
Wiiliams, Kayta DVM - Police

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS

Check
Armount

110,448.22
116,232.91
800.00
26653.41
9156.00
43793.65
008697731
2352
53.65
269.00
80,00
345.00
13048.00
430,75
476.35
35,00
183.73
39.10
49413
4400.00
695.45
219.95
1330.91
349.85
169.41
1163.54
262.66
4550.00
255,00
53.96
4756.35
43.20
576.71
78.48
756.684
40,50
59.00
180.00
6092.73
348.20
160.00
48,12
55.96
97843.31
869.61
315.37
2474
225.33
4136.08
1116.56
408.20
85.00
70.84
180.00
1653.21
40.94
3.91
730.56
728.00
18.00
663.56
82.27
1250.00
7500.00
873.82
35.00
87.00
327.32
580.00
550,00
51.50
181.10
2365
234,66
140.00

1,340,445.76



